

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2671/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in CRLM No.
49200/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

SUNEET GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL TRILOKNATH SHARMA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(CRL.) NO. 3844 OF 2007

Date: 24/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.
Mr. R. Bansal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Misra, Adv.
Mr. Shri Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(Crl.) No. 3844 of 2007, notice was issued on 12th
July, 2007 and a direction was given in the said matter, to be
tagged with SLP(Crl.) No. 2671 of 2007.

It appears that only SLP(Crl.) NO. 2671/2007 has been
listed for hearing today. As far as the other matter is concerned, it
appears that notice is yet to be served. Unfortunately, we are not
in a position to ascertain as to whether notice has been served or
not. In that view of the matter, let both the matters stand
adjourned for a period of six weeks so that the service in the
second matter may be completed. In the meantime, the
respondents in the second matter will be at liberty to file their
counter affidavits.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master